SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 1767/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2012 in WPC No.4935/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham) | |(Renu Diwan)

|Court Master | |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com